
Community	
  Bridges	
  Network	
  Contact	
  Information	
  
Universal	
  Bridges	
  Phone	
  number	
  is	
  561-­‐740-­‐7017	
  

Individual	
  contact	
  information	
  is	
  below.	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Bridges	
  Sites	
  
Lead	
  Agency:	
  	
  Housing	
  Partnership	
  

Primary	
  Housing	
  Partnership	
  Contact:	
  	
  Laura	
  Barry	
  -­‐-­‐	
  lbarry@gocpg.org	
  	
  	
  Office:	
  561-­‐841-­‐3500	
  x1058	
  /	
  
Cell:	
  	
  561.543.4076	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  

Name	
   Address	
   Director	
   Email	
   Phone	
  Number	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Belle	
  Glade	
  
816	
  W.	
  Canal	
  Street	
  S.	
  Belle	
  
Glade,	
  FL	
  33430	
  

Inger	
  Brown-­‐
Cheves	
   icheves@gocpg.org	
   561.261.6137	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Pahokee	
  
Florida	
  Located	
  at:	
  
Community	
  Health	
  Center	
  
Pahokee	
  Center	
  

170	
  S.	
  Barfield	
  Highway,	
  Suite	
  
102	
  Pahokee,	
  FL	
  33476	
  

Cornesha	
  Dukes-­‐
Chisholm	
   cdukes@gocpg.org	
   561.692.1456	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Riviera	
  Beach	
  
Located	
  at:	
  J.A.Y.	
  
Ministries	
  

2831	
  Avenue	
  S	
  Riviera	
  Beach,	
  
FL	
  33404	
   Terri	
  Ferguson	
   tferguson@gocpg.org	
   561.255.6043	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Highland	
  
Located	
  at:	
  Highland	
  
Elementary	
  School	
  

500	
  Highland	
  Ave.	
  Clark	
  
Building	
  Lake	
  Worth,	
  FL	
  33460	
   Jaime	
  Lee	
  Brown	
   jbrown@gocpg.org	
   561.202.0526	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Lake	
  Worth	
  
1712	
  S.	
  Dixie	
  Highway	
  (1st.	
  
Floor)	
  Lake	
  Worth,	
  FL	
  33460	
  

Carmelle	
  
Marcelin-­‐
Chapman	
   cmarcelin@gocpg.org	
   561.801.2182	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Boynton	
  Beach	
  
Subcontractor:	
  St.	
  John	
  
Missionary	
  Baptist	
  
Church	
  

900	
  N.	
  Seacrest	
  Boulevard	
  
Boynton	
  Beach,	
  FL	
  33435	
   Kemberly	
  Bush	
   kbush@stjohnmbc.net	
   561.732.2377	
  ext.	
  270	
  



	
  
	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Bridges	
  	
  

	
  Lead	
  Agency:	
  Children's	
  Home	
  Society	
  	
  
Primary	
  Children's	
  Home	
  Society	
  Contact:	
  Jennifer	
  Schneider-­‐-­‐-­‐	
  jennifer.schneider@chsfl.org-­‐-­‐-­‐(561)	
  868-­‐4355	
  

	
  

Name	
   Address	
   Director	
   Email	
  
Phone	
  
Number	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Lake	
  Park	
  	
  
300	
  10th	
  Street	
  Unit	
  202	
  Lake	
  
Park,	
  FL	
  33403	
   Ricky	
  Petty	
   ricky.petty@chsfl.org	
  

Office:	
  
561.684.7137	
  
Cell:	
  
561.779.0404	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Northwood	
  
Located	
  at:	
  Northmore	
  
Elementary	
  School	
  	
  

4111	
  N	
  Terrace	
  Drive	
  Portable	
  
9	
  West	
  Palm	
  Beach,	
  FL	
  33407	
   Charles	
  Wilson	
   Charles.wilson@chsfl.org	
  

Office:	
  
561.840.3106	
  
Cell:	
  
561.762.4664	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  West	
  Palm	
  
Beach	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

811	
  9th	
  Street	
  
West	
  Palm	
  Beach,	
  33401 
(Located	
  within	
  Payne	
  Chapel)	
  
	
   Travelle	
  Northern	
   tnorthern@chsfl.org	
  

Office:	
  
561-­‐804-­‐6915	
    
	
  

Bridges	
  at	
  Lake	
  Worth	
  
West	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Subcontractor:	
  Lake	
  
Worth	
  Resident	
  Planning	
  
Group	
  

4730	
  Maine	
  Street	
  Lake	
  
Worth,	
  FL	
  33461	
   Carol	
  Clinton	
   cclinton@lakeworthwest.org	
   561.649.9600	
  

	
  


